DISTRICT COURT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

email: spiodctvm@kerala.gov.in

Phone : 0471-2462167

No. JS III - 13773 / 2018

Dated: 11.06.2024

PROCEEDINGS

Sub: Internal Complaints Committee in consonance with provisions of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 – Reconstituted - Orders issued

Read: 1. The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013

2. Official Memorandum No. D1- 45684/2018 dated 31.10.2018 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala.

ORDER No. JS III - 13773 / 2018

As provided under Section 4 of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, an Internal Complaints Committee was constituted in this Judicial District to provide protection against sexual harassment of women at workplace and for the prevention and redressal of complaints of sexual harassment and for the matters connected therewith.

Since a Member of the Internal Complaints Committee has been transferred, the Internal Complaints Committee is reconstituted with the following members:-

| 1. | Smt. Aaj Sudarsan, Addl. District Judge – IV, Thiruvananthapuram. | Presiding Officer |
|----|--|-------------------|
| 2. | Smt. A.G. Nisha Devi, Sheristadar, District Court, Thiruvananthapuram. | Member |
| 3. | Smt. Latha B.S., Senior Superintendent, District Court, Thiruvananthapuram. | Member |





sd/-DISTRICT JUDGE (By Order)

SHERISTADAR

Harassment of Women at Workels of

4.

- Smt. Aaj Sudarsan, Additional District Judge – IV, Thiruvananthapuram.
- Smt. Geena Kumari. T, Addl. Government Pleader & Public Prosecutor.
- 3. Smt. A.G. Nisha Devi, Sheristadar, District Court, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. Smt. Latha B.S.,
 Senior Superintendent, District Court,
 Thiruvananthapuram.

Copy to:-

All Courts (Through e-mail only)

C3 Section (To publish in the website of the District Court, Thiruvananthapuram)

provide protection against sexual harassment

